GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3281
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011

VOCATIONAL COURSES INKVS
Tanwar Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) functioning in the country alongwith the number of students studying therein;
(b) whether there are any vocational courses prescribed in KVs;
(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the names of KVs where vocational courses have been introduced; and

(d) if not, the time by which the vocational courses are likely to be introduced in all the KVs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)
(a) Presently 1084 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are functioning in the country and 10,58,450 students are studying therein.

(b) & (c) Vocational Courses have been introduced in six KVs as per the details annexed. Introduction o f vocational courses is decided as per the demand by the parents/Principals subject to feasibility and viability of the course.

(d) Does not arise.
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